



PAUL MERCHANTS

Paul Merchants Ltd.

CIN : L74900DL1984PLC018679

Corp. Office : PML House, SCO 829-830, Sector 22-A, Chandigarh-160022

Ph. 0172-5041740, 5041757, 5041792 Fax : 0172-5041713

Regd. Office : DSM 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower, 15, Shivaji Marg,

Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-110015 Ph. : 011-48702000

www.paulmerchants.net info@paulmerchants.net

Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001

PML/BSE/BM/2018/338

Date: August 6, 2018

SUB: - PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

SCRIP CODE: - 539113


Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the two Newspapers (The Financial Express and Jansatta) in which the notice of Board Meeting for consideration and taking on record inter-alia unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 and to take up allied and other matters had been published as per applicable clauses of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **PAUL MERCHANTS LIMITED**,


(HARDAM SINGH)
COMPANY SECRETARY
FCS 5046



WESTERN UNION
MONEY TRANSFER

FOREIGN
EXCHANGE

TOURS &
TRAVELS

OUTBOUND
MONEY TRANSFER

DOMESTIC
MONEY TRANSFER

INTERNATIONAL
SIM CARD

FUGITIVE DIAMANTAIRE

Indian mission submits Nirav Modi extradition request to UK authorities

UK Home Office to process request before issuing extradition warrant

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
London, August 4

THE INDIAN HIGH COMMISSION in London has handed over the extradition request documents for fugitive diamondaire Nirav Modi, wanted in India as a prime accused in the \$2-billion loan fraud scam at Punjab National Bank, to the UK Central Authority, according to official sources here. The unit within the UK government's Home Office will

now process the request, which falls under mutual legal assistance requests, to assist in criminal investigations or proceedings, before an extradition warrant can be issued against Modi. The whereabouts of the billionaire jeweller remain unknown, but the Indian government had been informed by the UK's Crown Prosecution Service (CPS) in June that it can initiate extradition proceedings despite the uncertainty. In a written reply to a ques-

tion in the Rajya Sabha, minister of state for external affairs VK Singh had said earlier this week that an extradition request for Modi "has been sent by a Special Diplomatic Bag to the High Commission of India (HCI), London, for onward transmission to the UK authorities".

Official sources in London confirmed that the documents had soon after been submitted to the UKCA this week, setting the extradition process in motion. India falls under the Category 2 set of countries within the UK's Extradition Act 2003, which require a decision by UK courts as well as the country's home secretary.

According to information available in the UK, Modi arrived in London earlier this year on an Indian passport. The UK government was informed about the revocation of that particular passport via a formal Note Verbale from the Indian authorities on February 19, following which the UK Home Office indicated that the businessman had already entered the UK on that travel document but there was no record of him exiting the country. It later emerged that the 47-year-old was able to travel in and out of Britain at least four times since his passport was cancelled by the Indian authorities in February.

India poised for quantum GDP growth by 2030: NALCO CMD

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Bhubaneswar, August 4

INDIA IS SET to emerge as the third-largest economy in the world with a quantum jump in its GDP by 2030, CMD of aluminium major NALCO Tapan Kumar Chand has said.

"India is fast emerging as the youngest nation in the world with more than 65% of its population in the working group," Chand said.

If the demographic dividend is properly cultivated, then the Gross Domestic Product (GDP) growth will be in double digit with a quantum jump, the

NALCO CMD said. He was addressing a meeting of chartered accountants (CAs) from across the country on Friday during the National CA Conference, organised by Professional Development Committee, Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI), here. Describing CAs as the architects of the country's financial system, Chand said, "More competent this professional community becomes, stronger will be our financial system."

HATHWAY CABLE AND DATACOM LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Rahejas", 4th Floor, Corner of Main Avenue & V.P. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054
Tel: 91-22-26001306 Fax: 91-22-26001307
CIN: L64204MH1959PLC011421
Website: www.hathway.com; E-mail: info@hathway.net

Notice pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR)), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, August 14, 2018, to inter-alia consider and approve the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018. Pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of SEBI (LODR), the said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.hathway.com and may also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board
For Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Singh
Date: 04.08.2018
Head Corporate Legal, Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer (FCS-5189)

Onesource Ideas Venture Limited

CIN: L74900TN1994PLC097983
Regd. Office: T2, 3rd Floor, Sindur Parthenon Plaza, 346, Parthenon Road, Egmore Chennai - 600 038
Tel: 044-42134343 Fax: 044-42134333
Email: anurajhjewellers@osivl.com, cs@osivl.com, Web: www.osivl.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the registered office of the Company on Tuesday, the 14th day of August, 2018 at 04.00 P.M., to consider, approve and take on record, inter-alia, the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 among other items.

By Order of the Board
For Onesource Ideas Venture Limited
Sd/-
Fathima Jalal
Date: 04th August, 2018
Managing Director

Paul Merchants Ltd.

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Co.)
CIN: L74900DL1984PLC018679
CORP.OFF: SCO 829-830, Sector 22A, Chandigarh 160022 Ph: 0172-5041796, Fax: 0172-5041709
E-mail: info@paulmerchants.net
REG. OFF: DSN 335, 336, 337, 3rd Floor, DLF Tower 15, Shivalik Marg, Haryana Road, New Delhi-110015. Ph: 011-48702000
Website: www.paulmerchants.net

PUBLIC NOTICE

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29 (1) (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the meeting of the Board of Directors of M/s Paul Merchants Limited is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 13th Day Of August, 2018, at 12.00 PM at the Corporate Office of the Company at PML House, SCO 829-830, Sector 22 A Chandigarh to consider and approve unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 as per Regulation 33 and to take up all allied matters. Details are also available on the website of the company <http://www.paulmerchants.net/> and on the website of BSE Limited <http://www.bseindia.com/>

Dated: 04.08.2018
Place: Chandigarh
Sd/-
HARDAM SINGH
COMPANY SECRETARY, FCS 5046

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Wipro pays \$75 m to settle lawsuit with National Grid US

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, August 4

INDIAN IT FIRM Wipro on Saturday said it has settled a lawsuit with National Grid US for \$75 million and formalities for withdrawal of the lawsuit are expected to be completed shortly. "Wipro Limited has effected a settlement for the release of all claims under the lawsuit with National Grid US and a stipulation of discontinuance of the lawsuit has been filed in the US District Court for the Eastern District of New

York," Wipro on Saturday said in a regulatory filing. National Grid had sued Wipro in 2017 seeking damages amounting to \$140 million plus additional costs related to an enterprise planning implementation project. "The settlement has been effected for an amount of \$75 million and is without admission of liability or wrongdoing by any kind by the parties," Wipro said. The formalities for withdrawal of the lawsuit are expected to be completed shortly, Wipro said.

KITEX Garments Limited

CIN: L0101KL1992PLC005628
Regd. Office: PB. NO.5, KIZHAKKAMBALAM, KOCHI - 683 562, KERALA
Phone: 91 0484 4142000, Fax: 91 484 2680604
Web: www.kitexgarments.com, E-mail: sec@kitexgarments.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered office of the Company on Monday 13th August 2018 inter-alia to approve Un-audited financial results of the Company for the 1st Quarter ended 30th June 2018. The said notice may be accessed on the company's website at www.kitexgarments.com and also on the stock exchanges Websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Kizhakkambalam SABU M. JACOB
3rd August, 2018 Chairman & Managing Director

Village Smlsuzu Limited

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr) 144 533.
Phone: (91)-1881-270255, Fax: (91)1881-270223. CIN : L50101PB1983PLC005516.
Website address: www.smlsuzu.com Email : investors@smlsuzu.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that share certificate Nos. as per detail given below has been reported lost or misplaced

Folio No.	Name of shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive nos.	No. of shares
79150	Jai Kulkarni Sandhya Kulkarni	45264-65	8035271-370	100
33323	Daljit Singh	55533-34	8548706-805	100
12274	Mithlesh Gupta	20257	6784921-970	50
14402	Amuljath H Shah	23884	6966271-320	50
50516	S D Khanna K K Khanna	12470	7895571-620	50
65458	Mukesh Vadilal Shah	16419	6593021-3070	50
		64179-80	8981006-1105	100
53990	Bhupendra Umashanker Kshatriya Kapila Bhupendra Kshatriya	81060-61	9825051-5150	100
506	Bharat K Bhatt	798	5811971-2020	50
45490	Prem Chand	100109	1005634-652	19
72178	K P Mehta	55559	8550006-55	50
58383	Anju Bhasin	8308	6187471-520	50
12627	Jayant Kumar	20847-48	6814421-4520	100
902970	Venkatarama Varadarajan	85358-59	10039951-40050	100

Any person who has a claim or interest in the above shares and having any objection to the issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the above is requested to notify the name of the claim or its registered office within 15 days from the date of this notice indicating the nature of the claim or interest of his objection to the said issue of duplicate share certificate through an affidavit duly attested. The said intimation is also available on Company's website www.village.smlsuzu.com and may also be available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For SML ISUZU LIMITED (PARVESH MADAN)
Date: 04.08.2018 Company Secretary

K.C.P. SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: "Ramakrishna Buildings" No. 239, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006
CIN-L15421TN1995PLC033198
Tel: 044 - 28555171 - 176 / Fax: 044 - 28546617
Email: kcpsugar@vsnl.com / website: www.kcpsugar.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2018 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

(Rs. in lakhs) except per share data

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	8521.42	7073.86	10718.82	38771.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	927.24	-6520.52	1265.91	-734.76
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	927.24	-6520.52	1265.91	-734.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	282.60	-4679.23	1129.02	836.53
5	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5.66
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	282.60	-4679.23	1129.02	830.87
7	Equity Share Capital (F. V. Re. 1/- per share)	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	**	**	**	24769.55 (as on 31.03.2017)
9	Earnings per share (of Re.1/- each)				
	- Basic (Re.)	0.25	-4.13	1.00	0.73
	- Diluted (Re.)	0.25	-4.13	1.00	0.73

Notes:

- The above statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company w.e.f. 01.04.2017.
- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 3rd August 2018.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2018 and their report was placed before the Board.
- The figures for the quarter ending 31.03.2018 are the balancing figures between Audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31.03.2018 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to third quarter ended 31.12.2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.kcpsugar.com.

Notes on Reconciliation of Statement of Profit are provided as under:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Rs. in Lakhs
	30.06.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
Profit as per IGAAP	1862.69	2235.46	-4160.67
Adjustments:			
Amortised cost computation of loans outstanding	-26.57	-65.68	-194.24
Fair valuation of Equity Shares	-908.88	-903.87	3620.15
Profit for the year / Period as per Ind AS	927.24	1265.91	-734.76

(By Order of the Board)

Place : Chennai
Date : 03.08.2018
for KCP SUGAR & INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED
SMT. IRMGARD VELAGAPUDI M. RAO
Managing Director

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD.

CIN : L32101DL1986OIL023501
Corp & Regd. Off: Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan, 5th Floor, 9, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR), 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Ltd. will be held on 14th August, 2018 to inter-alia, consider and take on record the Unaudited Reviewed Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2018.

It is also informed that Trading Window of MTNL will be closed from 07.08.2018 to 16.08.2018 (both days inclusive). The notice is also uploaded on www.mtnl.net.in.
PLACE: New Delhi For MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED
DATE: 24.07.2018 (S.R. SAYAL), COMPANY SECRETARY

HIMALAYA GRANITES LIMITED

Registered Office: Panchalam Village, Meltpettai Post, Tindivanam, Tamilnadu - 604 307; CIN: L13206TN1987PLC015161
Telefax: 044-26693378, Website: www.hgl.co.in, Email: investors@hgl.co.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) and other applicable Regulation of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Himalaya Granites Limited will be held on Monday, August 13, 2018, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

For further details, please visit the website of the Company www.hgl.co.in and website of the BSE listed at www.bseindia.com.
Place : New Delhi
Dated : 04.08.2018
For Himalaya Granites Limited
Sd/-
Hariom Pandey
Company Secretary

MILGREY FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LTD.

CIN NO: L67120MH1983PLC030316
Regd. Off.: 2, Prabhat Nagar, Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400102. Phone: 022-26783323
Email: milgreyfinance@gmail.com Web: www.milgrey.in

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given in terms of Regulations 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 14th August, 2018 at its Registered Office to consider, approve and take on record, inter-alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2018 and any other matter with permission of the Chair.

The said intimation is also available on Company's website www.milgrey.in and may also be available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com.
By Order of the Board
Mitesh Jani
Date: 04/08/2018
Place: Mumbai
Director
DIN:02474856

TIL Limited

Regd. Office : 1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach, Kolkata 700 024
Tel : +91 33 6633 2000 / 2845, Fax : +91 33 2469 2143/3731
CIN : L74999WB1974PLC041725
Website : www.tilindia.in

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for Three Months ended 30th June, 2018

(₹ in Lakhs, except Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Twelve Months Ended 31st March 2018
		30th June 2018 Unaudited	30th June 2017 Unaudited	31st March 2018 Audited (Note 2)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,836	7,878	12,277	39,557
2.	Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349	242	781	2,008
3.	Profit from Ordinary Activities After Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	416	181	635	1,716
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	383	161	564	1,586
5.	Equity Share Capital	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003
6.	Reserves (Other Equity)				28,142
7.	Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued Operation				
	(a) Basic	4.15	1.80	6.33	17.11
	(b) Diluted	4.15	1.80	6.33	17.11

Notes :

- The above unaudited financial results, as reviewed by the Auditor of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3rd August, 2018. Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.tilindia.in.

For TIL Limited
Sumit Mazumder
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 3rd August, 2018



State Bank of India भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

18/4, 4था तल, आर्य समाज रोड, कोलकाता, नई दिल्ली-110005

परिशिष्ट-IV (निचम-8 (1) कक्षा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (2002 के 54) के अंतर्गत भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, 18/4, 4था तल, आर्य समाज रोड, कोलकाता, नई दिल्ली-110005 के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 9 मई, 2018 जारी कर मे. सत्य नगर इण्टरनेशनल, श्री खिन्दर भाद्राज (प्रॉप्राइटर) तथा श्री देवेन्द्र भाद्राज, पुत्र एस.ए. भाद्राज (गारुन्टर) को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि 09.05.2018 को रु. 2,24,25,230/- (रुपय दो करोड़ चौबीस लाख पच्चीस हजार दो सौ तीस मात्र) तथा उस पर आगे का ब्याज, खर्च, अन्य चार्ज आदि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक/गारुन्टर इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्वारा ऋणधारक/गारुन्टर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज 31 जुलाई, 2018 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उद्धृत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों/गारुन्टरों तथा आम जनता को एतद्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय 09.05.2018 को रु. 2,24,25,230/- (रुपय दो करोड़ चौबीस लाख पच्चीस हजार दो सौ तीस मात्र) तथा उस पर लागू आदि के लिए भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, 18/4, 4था तल, आर्य समाज रोड, कोलकाता, नई दिल्ली-110005 के चार्ज के अधीन होगा। ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

श्री देवेन्द्र भाद्राज के स्वामित्व की सम्पत्ति:
श्री इन्द्रप्रथम सोएचबीएस लि. (इन्टर एन्वयेन्स), नई दिल्ली के से आउट प्लान में आवासीय प्लॉट नं. 58, क्षेत्रफल माप 156.06 वर्ग मी. का सभी भाग तथा हिरसा लिस्की चौहद्दी इस प्रकार है:
उत्तर: एच. नं. 57, दक्षिण: एच. नं. 59, पश्चिम: सड़क, पूर्व: सविन लेन एवं पार्क।
तिथि: 31.7.2018 स्थान: नई दिल्ली प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra
18/4, 4था तल, आर्य समाज रोड, कोलकाता, नई दिल्ली-110005
फोन: 0120-2546200, 2518400, ई-मेल: brmgr1201@mahabank.co.in, bom12011@mahabank.co.in

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra
18/4, 4था तल, आर्य समाज रोड, कोलकाता, नई दिल्ली-110005
फोन: 0120-2546200, 2518400, ई-मेल: brmgr1201@mahabank.co.in, bom12011@mahabank.co.in

निचम-8 (1) कक्षा सूचना

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 की उप-धारा (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने मांग सूचना तिथि 23.5.2018 जारी कर ऋणधारक मी. राज कुमार एण्ड कम्पनी प्राप्ताईटर- श्री राज कुमार नागपाल, 1876 ए. गुरुद्वारा रोड, कोटला मुबारकपुर, नई दिल्ली-110003, साथ ही: प्लॉट नं. 37, खसरा नं. 109 का भाग, अमृत नगर, कोटला मुबारकपुर, नई दिल्ली-110003, तथा गारुन्टर श्रीमती अंजू नागपाल, पत्नी राज कुमार नागपाल, प्लॉट नं. 37, खसरा नं. 109 का भाग, अमृत नगर, कोटला मुबारकपुर, नई दिल्ली-110003 को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि रु. 12,65,558.00 (रुपय बारह लाख पैंसठ हजार पांच सौ अठ्ठावन मात्र) के साथ 23.5.2018 से दंड ब्याज सहित मासिक रेस्ट्रूस के साथ ब्याज वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था। यह सूचना स्वीड पोस्ट से भेजी गई।

ऋणधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्वारा ऋणधारक तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 1 अगस्त, 2018 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उद्धृत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है। विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय ऊपर वर्णित राशि के लिये बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र के चार्ज के अधीन होगा। ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

बैंक के पास गिरवी रखी गई तथा बैंक द्वारा कब्जे में ली गई सम्पत्तियों का विवरण इस प्रकार है:
श्री राज कुमार नागपाल, प्राप्ताईटर मी. राजकुमार एंड कं. के नाम में आवासीय प्लॉट नं. 37, खसरा नं. 109 का भाग, अमृत नगर, कोटला मुबारकपुर, नई दिल्ली-110003 से शामिल सम्पत्ति, माप 900 वर्ग फीट तथा चौहद्दी इस प्रकार है:
पूर्व: मकान सं. 35, पश्चिम: गली, उत्तर: मकान सं. 36, दक्षिण: मकान सं. 38

तिथि: 31.7.2018, स्थान: नोएडा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी तथा सहायक महाप्रबंधक, बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र

Paramount Communications Limited
Regd. Office: C-125 Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1, Naraina, New Delhi-110028
Phone: 91-11-45618800 Fax: 91-11-25893719-20 Web: www.paramountcables.com
CIN -L74899DL1994PLC061295.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		31.03.2018
	Quarter ended 30.06.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2018	
Total income from operations	11,128.40	16,682.81	44,233.74
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	327.90	603.68	1,230.64
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	327.90	1,028.47	1,469.30
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	327.90	1,028.47	1,469.30
Other comprehensive income	(1.37)	12.60	(5.51)
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (Comprising Profit (Loss) and OCI for the year)	326.53	1,041.07	1,463.79
Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹ 2/- Per Equity Share)	2,858.05	2,858.05	2,858.05
Other Equity			5,772.82
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/-each) (Not Annualised):			
a) Basic	0.21	0.71	1.10
b) Diluted	0.21	0.71	1.10

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.paramountcables.com and the stock exchange's websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

By and on behalf of the Board
For PARAMOUNT COMMUNICATIONS LTD.
Sd/
Sanjay Aggarwal
Chairman & CEO
DIN:00001788

भारतीय नौवहन निगम लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

"शिपिंग हाउस" 245, मादम कामा रोड, नरिमन पॉइंट, मंबई - 400 021
वेबसाइट: www.shipindia.com ट्विटर: @shippingcorp
सी आइएन: L63030MH1950GOI008033

30.06.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये स्टेटेड/अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम
(राशि रु. लाखों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2018 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष 31.03.2018 (अनऑडिटेड)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2017 (अनऑडिटेड)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	89,426	3,46,947	86,478
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(18,998)	2948	828
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(18,998)	2948	829
4.	कर से बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(20,598)	25,375	(672)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद से शामिल)	(20,554)	26,478	(463)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	46580	46580	46580
7.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त) जैसा कि पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन-पत्र में दर्शाया गया है।	-	6,63,177	-
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा अवरुद्ध प्रचालनों के लिए)	(4.42)	5.45	(0.14)
	मूल	(4.42)	5.45	(0.14)
	तरल	(4.42)	5.45	(0.14)

1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की ऑडिट कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई तथा 3 अगस्त, 2018 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये।
2. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन तथा अन्य उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दाखिल तिमाही/ वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण विवरण प्रारूप का सार है। तिमाही/ वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा www.nseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.shipindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।

भारतीय नौवहन निगम लि. के लिये
स्थान: मुम्बई तिथि: 03.08.2018

के.ए. अनूप कुमार शर्मा
अध्यक्ष व प्रबंध निदेशक

कार्गो मंजिल तक पहुँचाए, जीवन को राह दिखाए

अशारी एजेंसीज लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: 801, दिल्ली कम्प्लेक्स अटॉरी के.ए. मॉडल टाउन, एन.ए. रोड, पश्चिम दिल्ली, प्लॉट नं. 20/1001
(E) godg@ashariagents.com
(W) www.ashariagents.com
CIN: L65921UP1989PLC007030, फोन: 0120-4122041

सूचना
सेबी (सूचीयन अधिनियम तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, 13 अगस्त, 2018 को 4.00 बजे अप. में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम तथा आर्थिक समझे जाने वाले अन्य व्यवसायों पर विचार कर उते अभिलेख में लिखे जायेंगे।

बैंक के आदेश से
अशारी एजेंसीज लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
(रविन्द्र कुमार शर्मा)
स्थान: गाजियाबाद पिन: 00928635
तिथि: 3.8.2018 दिनांक: 26/07/2018
पता: के.बी.-110, कवि नगर, गाजियाबाद-201001

लीडिंग लीजिंग फाइनांस
एच इन्वैस्टमेंट्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: टी-63, भुवन, वेस्ट प्लेन नगर, दिल्ली, प्लॉट नं. 110008
(E) leadingleasing@gmail.com
(W) www.lliifd.com
CIN : L65910DL1983PLC016712, फोन : 011-65632288

सूचना
सेबी (सूचीयन अधिनियम तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, 13 अगस्त, 2018 को 4.00 बजे अप. में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम तथा आर्थिक समझे जाने वाले अन्य व्यवसायों पर विचार कर उते अभिलेख में लिखे जायेंगे।

बैंक के आदेश से
लीडिंग लीजिंग फाइनांस एच इन्वैस्टमेंट्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
(निखिल मोहन शाह)
स्थान: नई दिल्ली पिनकोड: 110008
तिथि: 3.8.2018 दिनांक: 02/28/2018
16 विद्याप, 1वा तल, प्लेन नं. 102, खोटीकवाली, बी.बी.-रोड, मुम्बई-400004, महाराष्ट्र

नीरज इस्पात इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: 5140-41/34, एक/एक चौबीस मार्केट नजी रोड खाली, नई मंडी, सहर बाजार, उत्तर दिल्ली-110006
(E) nirajspatindustries@gmail.com
(W) www.nirajspat.in
CIN: L27106DL1985PLC021811, फोन: 011-23551821

सूचना
सेबी (सूचीयन अधिनियम तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुसार एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक सोमवार, 14 अगस्त, 2018 को 4.00 बजे अप. में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 30 जून, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणाम तथा आर्थिक समझे जाने वाले अन्य व्यवसायों पर विचार कर उते अभिलेख में लिखे जायेंगे।

बैंक के आदेश से
नीरज इस्पात इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
(हरिजन कुमार चौधरी)
स्थान: नई दिल्ली पिनकोड: 110006
तिथि: 3.8.2018 दिनांक: 00021795
के.बी.-46, कवि नगर, गाजियाबाद-201002

ओरसिल रिमिडि इंडिया लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: प्लेन नं. 620, हेमकुंत पोखरी, 89, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019
ईमेल: info@orosil.com
वेबसाइट: www.orosil.com
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058341, फोन नं. 120-4125476

सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 30 जून 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनऑडिटेड वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार कर उते निर्देशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 14 अगस्त, 2018 को दोपहर 04.00 बजे कम्पनी के कार्यालय में आयोजित किया जाएगा।

बैंक के आदेश अनुसार
ओरसिल रिमिडि इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
(बी.के. नरुल)
स्थान: नई दिल्ली प्रबंध निदेशक
तिथि: 04.08.2018 DIN: 00003629

जेएमसी कार्पोरेशन लिमिटेड
पंजी. कार्यालय: डेगोरो रोड, 6109, इंदौर/एच फेज-IV गुरुद्वारा-122002, हरियाणा
ई-मेल: info@jmgcorp.in
वेबसाइट: www.jmgcorp.in
फोन नं.: 011-30640080/81
फैक्स: 011-30640099
CIN: L1104HR1989PLC033561

बैंक के आदेश से
जेएमसी कार्पोरेशन लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
(मोहन धर दीवान)
स्थान: नई दिल्ली (प्राधिकृत निदेशक)
तिथि: 04.08.2018 DIN 01888051

पॉल मेर्चन्ट्स लिमि.
(आइएसओ 9001:2015 प्रमाणित कं.)
(सीआइएन: L74900DL1984PLC018679)

संयु. कार्यालय: एमसीओ 829-830, सैक्टर 22-ए, चंडीगढ़-160022, फोन: 0172-5041789, ई-मेल: info@paulmerchants.net

पंजी. कार्यालय: डीएएसए 335, 336, 337, तीसरा तल, डीएएसए टॉवर, 15, शिवाजी मार्ग, नजफगढ़ रोड, नई दिल्ली-110015, फोन: 011-48702000 वेबसाइट: www.paulmerchants.net

सार्वजनिक सूचना
सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 (1) (ए) के प्रावधानों की अनुपालना में एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि विनियमन 33 के अनुसार दिनांक 30.06.2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कम्पनी के अखेलाधिकृत वित्तीय परिणामों व सभी अन्य मामलों पर परस्पर विचार और अनुमोदन के लिए मैं, पॉल मेर्चन्ट्स लिमिटेड के निदेशकों के बॉर्ड की बैठक सोमवार, 13 अगस्त, 2018 को अपराह्न 12.00 बजे कम्पनी के संयुक्त कार्यालय पीएलएच हाऊस, एमसीओ 829-830, सैक्टर 22-ए, चंडीगढ़ पर आयोजित होगा अधिविषय है।
विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <http://www.paulmerchants.net> पर भी तथा बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट <http://www.bseindia.com> पर उपलब्ध है।
दिनांक: 04.08.2018 ह./- हयम सिंह
स्थान: चंडीगढ़ कम्पनी सचिव, एएसएस 5046

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Suraj Kund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-422222, Fax No. 0129-4242233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in
CIN : L5210HR1989PLC070351

NOTICE

Notice pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 14th day of August, 2018 at 12:00 P.M. (IST) at the Registered Office of the Company, situated at Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Surajkund, Shooting Range Road, Faridabad, Haryana-121001 to inter-alia consider the following business:

- To take on record the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2018.
- To decide the date, time and place of 29th Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2018.
- To fix the date of book closure for the aforesaid Annual General Meeting of the Company for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2018.
- To discuss about the Notices issued by Banks under section 13(2) of The Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and 5. Any other matter as may be considered appropriate by the Board.

Further please note that in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the "Trading window" for dealing in the Equity shares shall remain closed from Monday, 6th August, 2018 to Thursday, 16th August, 2018 (both days inclusive) in connection with the above Board meeting.

By Order of the Board of Directors For Kohinoor Foods Limited Sd/-
Rama Kant
Company Secretary & GM (Legal)

Place: Faridabad Date: 04th August, 2018

स्पेस टेली इन्फ्रा लिमिटेड
(CIN: U64200DL2011PLC214407)
139, तरफ एन्वयेन्स, पौलमपुरा, नई दिल्ली-110034
ई-मेल आईडी: ankit@spacetelink.com; फोन: 011-24392721
प्रबन्ध सं. आईएसटी-26
केंद्र सकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेशक), उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कॉर्पोरेट कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष तथा

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 (4) तथा कंपनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 (6) (ए) तथा, अद्यतन संशोधित के मामले में तथा

स्पेस टेली इन्फ्रा लिमिटेड
वित्तीय पंजीकृत वित्तीय परिणाम 30 जून 2018 के लिये

एतद्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि "गणतीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सतर्क बनाने के लिए 31 मई, 2018 को आयोजित असाधारण आमराया में पठित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरेण्डम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह कंपनी केंद्र सकार के पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे उक्त पत्र पर उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवेदन कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के भीतर अपने हित की प्रतिकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक सत्यापन पत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 थिंग, 2वा तल, पंचायत भवन, सीओओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करे या जमा करवाए या पंजीकृत डाक से भेजे।

बैंक की ओर से
स्पेस टेली इन्फ्रा लिमिटेड के लिये
हस्ता./-
अंकित गोपाल
निदेशक
DIN: 02605262

स्थान: नई दिल्ली तिथि: 4 अगस्त, 2018

JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Complex of Jaypee Nigrie Super Thermal Power Plant, Nigrie, Tehsil Sarai, District Singrauli - 486 669, (Madhya Pradesh)
Corporate Office: 'JA House' 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057 (India)
Website: www.jppowerventures.com Email: jpvi.investor@jalindia.co.in CIN : L40101MP1994PLC042920

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs except Earning Per Share

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	109,013	71,665	373,006
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(4,622)	(25,072)	(61,870)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	646	(25,072)	(61,870)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	414	(15,733)	(52,731)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	413	(15,762)	(52,735)
6	Equity Share Capital	599,600	599,600	599,600
7	Other equity	-	-	336,946
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.)			
	Basic :	0.0069	(0.26)	(0.88)
	Diluted :	0.0068	(0.26)	(0.88)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed statement of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website i.e. www.jppowerventures.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA VICE CHAIRMAN & CEO
DIN 00008125

Place : New Delhi Date : 04th August, 2018

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा Bank of Baroda

अंचल कार्यालय: डीएमआर-II, 11वां तल, बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा हाउस, संसद मार्ग नई दिल्ली

ई-नीलामी-बिक्री सूचना

वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (यहां के बाद अधिनियम के रूप में वर्णित) के अंतर्गत प्रतिभूत अचल/चल परिसंपत्तियों की बिक्री

एतद्वारा आम जनता को तथा विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा के वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा कब्जा किया गया है, को लागू होने वाले ब्याज, चार्ज, लागू आदि के साथ बैंक के बकाए की वसूली के लिए नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति विराम अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के अंतर्गत बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा कब्जा किया गया है।

क्र.सं.	शाखा	ऋणधारक/गारुन्टर एवं पति	सम्पत्ति का विवरण (सभी सम्पत्ति भौतिक कब्जे में अथवा के स्वामी)	धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना की तिथि बकाया राशि	आरक्षित मूल्य इच्छित न्यूनतम बोली वृद्धि राशि	ई-नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय/खता सं. आरक्षित एएससी कोड	प्राधिकृत अधिकारी तथा सम्पर्क का नं.
1.	आरओएस, नई दिल्ली	मी. ओम प्रकाश दीपक कुमार द्वारा उसके					